TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OTB Brand Worldwide, Ltd.		08/15/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Bland Inc.	
Street Address:	13443 Maple Ave, #2C	
City:	Flushing	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11355	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85038279	SHANK & RIVET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)709-5873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7184619434

Email: lan_dennis@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis B Lan

Address Line 1: 3901 Main Street, Suite #507
Address Line 4: Flushing, NEW YORK 11354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis Lan
Signature:	/dennis lan/
Date:	08/15/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110815165915#page1.tif source=20110815165915#page2.tif OP \$40.00 8503

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0306 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
OTP Brand Moddenida 11-1	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
OTB Brand Worldwide, Ltd.	Name: Great Bland Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Street Address: 13443 Manle Ave #3C		
Corporation- State: New York	Street Address: 13443 Maple Ave, #2C		
Other	City: Flushing		
Citizenship (see guidelines) United States	State: NY Country: United States 7in: 11355		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: United States Zip: 11355 Association Citizenship		
	General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship United States		
	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached:		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	l identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3924252		
85038279	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
SHANK & RIVET	·		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Lan & Associates. P.C.			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 3901 Main Street, Ste 507	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: Flushing	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 11354			
Phone Number: 718-461-9434	Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 718-461-9364	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: lan dennis@yahoo.com	, MITOTIZON OSOF INCHIO		
9. Signature:			
Şignature	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Feng Tao Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0307

Assignment of Trademark

Assignor:

OTB Brand Worldwide, Ltd.

(a New York Corporation, Citizen of the United States) 1411 Broadway, New York, NY 10018, Ste 2600

Assignee:

Great Bland Inc.

(a New York Corporation, Citizen of the United States)

13443 Maple Ave, #2C, Flushing, NY 11354

Trademark:

Serial No. 85038279; Reg. No. 3924252

Mark: SHANK & RIVET

In consideration of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers all its title and interest in the trademark SHANK & RIVET as above-captioned to Assignee, and Assignee accepts such assignment.

Such Assignment shall be recorded with the USPTO as soon as possible.

Dated: August 15, 2011

OTB Brand Worldwide, Ltd.

By: Feng Tao, President

Great Bland Inc.

By: Feng Tao, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004605 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 08/15/2011